

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)..
28536-28537/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in RP No. 5/2008 & CSA No.
19/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

BAKSHI DEVI RAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Billowria, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.
M/s. P.H.PArehk & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit by learned counsel for the respondent is
filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

In the meantime, it is stated by learned counsel for the
respondent that the execution proceedings shall not be pursued till the
next date.

Call after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master