

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28536-28537/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in RP No. 5/2008 & CSA No.19/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

BAKSHI DEVI RAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and office report))

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv,
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.V. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Interim order to continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master