

0
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4641-4642 OF 2009

BAKSHI DEV RAJ & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and further direction)

Date: 29/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Carmichael Martin, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master